

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2280/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2005 in SA No. 650/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A .P

AT HYDERABAD)

CHILAKAMARTHI MOHANA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATIBANDA SOMA SUNDARA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv. for

M/s. K. Ramkumar & Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the issue as to why the second appeal should not be

of law as remitted to the High Court for framing a substantial question  
remitted to the High Court for framing a substantial question  
as required by

Section 100 CPC and thereafter deciding the matter.

Stay in the meanwhile.

R. BHATIA)

(P.D. BALODI)

(RADHA

ourt Master

A.R.-cum-P.S.

C